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f\1 G M B t-R S H I P A T A L f-- \ V /.\ Y fv'\ A R I<- 0 r~- S C) 2 7 
PACIFIC NORTHWEST 
1. Mid Columbia · 
2. Pcrtland 
3. P~yallup Valley 
4. Seattle 
5. Spokane 

'49 to date 
122 

3 
64 

189 
30 

408 

1948 

108 
46 
10 
19 

251 
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA-WESTERN NEVADA 

6 . Alameda 
7. Cortez 
8 . Delano 
9. Eastbay 

lC . Eden Township 
~-1. Fl')rin 
12. 
:3 . 
i.l:- . 
l'.5 . 
·, 6 . 
l'{ . 
18 . 
:'..9 . 
f O. 
21. 
22 . 
-:3 . 
:4. 
25 . 
26 . 
27. 
28 . 
29 . 
JO . 
31. 

E'rench Camp 
Fresno 
Livingston-Merced 
1'larysville 
Monterey 
Pa:·lier 
Pl a cer County 
Reedley 
Peno 
Sacramento 
Salinas 
San Benito County 
San Francisco 
San Mateo 
s ~nta Clara County 
Sonoma County 
So . Ala~eda County 
Stockton 
Tulare County 
Watsonville 

F A.C TFIC SOUTHWEST 
:2. Ari zona 
33 - CoGchella Valley 
~4 . East Los Angel e s 
S5 . G9.rdena Val l ey 
jo. L'Jng Beach 
37. L.A . Downtown 
~C. O:ange County 
:· '). Pa0 A.clena 

1. 
42. 
1+3. 
), 4 . 

3ar,. Diego 
San Ld s Obi spo 
3'1.nta Ba rba ra 
S.J.nta Ma.:ria Valley 
Southwest L.A. 

: 5 . Ver.i ce 
i-S . Ventura County 
7. West Los Angeles 

80 
111 

New Chapt. 
131 280 

44 
95 50 
81 New Cha pt. 

83 
110 

250 
81 

117 
103 

55 New Chapt. 
173 80 
108 112 

32 33 
212 73 
69 71 
41 44 
46 136 

123 173 
113 193 

6 New Chapt. 
35 New Cha pt. 

0 
123 137 

1 New ChP.pt. 
1731 2168 

3 115 
6 100 

164 New Chapt. 
14 

22 
43 
93 
41 

1 
1 
1 

65 
2 

23 
62 

262 
24 

106 
69 
16 
74 

145 
121 
56 
56 

147 
137b 

INTERMOUNTAIN 1 49 to date 1948 
48. Boise Valley 
49. Idaho Falls 
50. Mt. Olympus 
51. Ogden 
52. Pocatello 
53. Salt Lake City 
54. Snake River 
55. Yellowstone 

MOUNTAIN PLAINS 
56. Albuquerque 
57. Denver 
58. Fort Lupton 
59. Omaha 
60. Northern Wyoming 
61. Rio Grande Valley 
62. San Luis Valley 

MIDWEST 
63. Chicago 
64. Cincinnati 
65. Cleveland 
66. Dayton 
67. Detroit 
68. Milwaukee 
69. St. Louis 
70. Twin Cities 

EASTERN 
71. New England 
72. New York 
73. Philadelphia 
74. Seabrook 
75. Washington D.C. 

TOTALS 

133 95 
113 118 
101 103 

82 127 
86 

25 274 
320 169 

c;8 
_ ../_ 

774 1030 

4 7 New Cha pt. 
54 203 
74 40 
53 54 

New Chapt. 
New Chapt. 

81 New Chapt. 
309 297 

310 473 
91 75 

277 143 
New Chapt. 

121 67 
128 124 
13 109 

108 19 
1048 1010 

).i.4 46 
96 209 
78 38 
4 151 

_J2_ 81 
301 525 

5027 6657 

Currently SNAKE RIVER can claim tic1..e 
as t he l a r gest chapte r with i-t.s totc1l 
of 320 members . 

At the Nati onal 8onvention PA.SADE]):~'.\ 1 c 
ct.e.Li.enge to a h j_gher pe r cen-cet0 r.am-• 
bership increa se vas a cr.ept ed by 
S.ACRP.MENTO . Loaks like Pacadena will 
hav·3 to pay off to Sacramento. 
about it, Pa sadena ! 

New Chapte r s thi s month: 
DELANO , Cali f . 
NOR'I'i:IBRN WYOM:1:NG 

Ilow 

SAN LUIS VALLEY, Colorado 

JACL/ 11 


